Report 2021-180
Appendix A

City of Port Colborne
Corporate Facility Energy Consumption & Emissions Report [2019

Facility Name Facility Type Total Energy (ekWh) Electricity (ekWh) Natural Gas (ekWh)

Municipal Totals

10,735,906.71

5,150,521.00

5,585,385.71

City Hall Administrative 669,504.73 428,945.00 240,559.73
Engineering and Operations Centre Administrative 1,239,209.00 305,410.00 933,799.00
First Rose Lawn Other 69,304.55 11,702.00 57,602.55
Harbour Master Other 7,745.00 7,745.00 0.00
Library Cultural 321,971.23 118,258.00 203,713.23
Lions Field Park Canteen Other 9,299.03 5,845.00 3,454.03
Marine Lighthouse Exhibit Cultural 66,809.96 10,047.00 56,762.96
Port Colborne Fire and Emergency Services Emergency Services 518,619.58 179,636.00 338,983.58
Port Colborne Museum Cultural 23,281.79 7,829.00 15,452.79
Port Colborne Museum Cultural 66,935.72 24,956.00 41,979.72
Port Colborne Museum Cultural 15,098.68 3,897.00 11,201.68
Roselawn Centre Other 275,355.63 79,677.00 195,678.63
Sugarloaf Marina Other 300,430.63 57,384.00 243,046.63
Tourism Information Centre Other 45,771.50 8,468.00 37,303.50
Vale Health and Wellness Centre Recreation 7,106,569.68 3,900,722.00 3,205,847.68
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Facility Type

Municipal Totals
Administrative
Administrative
Other

Other

Cultural

Other

Cultural
Emergency Services
Cultural

Cultural

Cultural

Other

Other

Other
Recreation

ekWh / m2

3,558.39
239.11
361.92

77.01
103.27
149.89

70.98
262.00
319.15

79.73
257.45

52.06
407.93
492.51
157.83
527.55

Cost ()

183,689.78
9,631.09
15,795.49
1,729.25
706.20
13,357.13
517.13
1,489.87
19,486.47
838.40
2,705.30
488.84
9,146.25
7,670.84
1,167.63
98,959.89

Emissions (GHG - tonnes)

1,150,563.26

55,865.58
175,424.81
10,603.79
236.01
39,843.21
792.57
10,404.00
65,777.49
2,987.54
8,228.46
2,111.47
37,238.22
44,985.41
6,894.15
689,170.55



