## City of Port Colborne

Corporate Facility Energy Consumption & Emissions Report [2019]

Facility Name	Facility Type	Total Energy (ekWh)	Electricity (ekWh)	Natural Gas (ekWh)
	Municipal Totals	10,735,906.71	5,150,521.00	5,585,385.71
City Hall	Administrative	669,504.73	428,945.00	240,559.73
Engineering and Operations Centre	Administrative	1,239,209.00	305,410.00	933,799.00
First Rose Lawn	Other	69,304.55	11,702.00	57,602.55
Harbour Master	Other	7,745.00	7,745.00	0.00
Library	Cultural	321,971.23	118,258.00	203,713.23
Lions Field Park Canteen	Other	9,299.03	5,845.00	3,454.03
Marine Lighthouse Exhibit	Cultural	66,809.96	10,047.00	56,762.96
Port Colborne Fire and Emergency Services	Emergency Services	518,619.58	179,636.00	338,983.58
Port Colborne Museum	Cultural	23,281.79	7,829.00	15,452.79
Port Colborne Museum	Cultural	66,935.72	24,956.00	41,979.72
Port Colborne Museum	Cultural	15,098.68	3,897.00	11,201.68
Roselawn Centre	Other	275,355.63	79,677.00	195,678.63
Sugarloaf Marina	Other	300,430.63	57,384.00	243,046.63
Tourism Information Centre	Other	45,771.50	8,468.00	37,303.50
Vale Health and Wellness Centre	Recreation	7,106,569.68	3,900,722.00	3,205,847.68

## City of Port Colborne

Corporate Facility Energy Consumption & Emissions Report [2019]

Facility Name	Facility Type	ekWh / m2	Cost (\$)	Emissions (GHG - tonnes)
	Municipal Totals	3,558.39	183,689.78	1,150,563.26
City Hall	Administrative	239.11	9,631.09	55,865.58
Engineering and Operations Centre	Administrative	361.92	15,795.49	175,424.81
First Rose Lawn	Other	77.01	1,729.25	10,603.79
Harbour Master	Other	103.27	706.20	236.01
Library	Cultural	149.89	13,357.13	39,843.21
Lions Field Park Canteen	Other	70.98	517.13	792.57
Marine Lighthouse Exhibit	Cultural	262.00	1,489.87	10,404.00
Port Colborne Fire and Emergency Services Emergency Services		319.15	19,486.47	65,777.49
Port Colborne Museum	Cultural	79.73	838.40	2,987.54
Port Colborne Museum	Cultural	257.45	2,705.30	8,228.46
Port Colborne Museum	Cultural	52.06	488.84	2,111.47
Roselawn Centre	Other	407.93	9,146.25	37,238.22
Sugarloaf Marina	Other	492.51	7,670.84	44,985.41
Tourism Information Centre	Other	157.83	1,167.63	6,894.15
Vale Health and Wellness Centre	Recreation	527.55	98,959.89	689,170.55